Sign Envelope ID: 6A98	3260F-356C-498C-9DF1-03DB0E7DCC34	
	NORTH SLOPE BOROUGH SCHOOL DIST	RICT
Pope Borough School	MEMORANDUM	
	Muriel Brower, President Members of the School Board	
THROUGH:	Pauline Harvey, Superintendent Pauline Harvey	
THROUGH:	Fadil Limani, CFO Odi MMM	
FROM:	Lori Roth, Student Services Lori Roth	
DATE:	July 20, 2020	
SUBJECT:	Contracts over \$10,000 – EdTech Infusion N	lemo No:SB21-019
		(Action Item)

2015-20 STRATEGIC PLAN SUMMARY

1.0 ACADEMIC SUCCESS/WHOLE CHILD: All students will reach their intellectual potential and achieve academic success through integrating Iñupiaq knowledge systems into the core content areas and focusing on the development of the Whole Child.

4.0 FINANCIAL & OPERATIONAL STEWARDSHIP: Effectively employ our operational and financial resources to support our strategic goals and long-term stability of the district.

4.1 FINANCIAL STEWARDSHIP/MANAGEMENT: Ensure financial management based on what is best for our students.

Issue Summary:

Doci

In accordance with applicable Board policy, contracts and MOA's \$10,000 or greater require Board approval. BP 3312

Background:

1. EdTech Infusion

Lori Roth, Director of Student Services

Please see attached MOA for EdTech Infusion for additional information. Contractor will provide distance and in-person training based on HB44 mandate for Non-Violent Crisis Intervention to all staff. Contractor will support all sites with the development, and implementation, of a positive school climate intervention based on SW-PBIS evidence-based practices. Contractor will provide training to staff for the development and implementation of Restorative Practices and Restorative Circles for classroom and specific social emotional needs. Contractor will provide assistance with the developing a system for social emotional distance delivery methods utilizing zoom, Googlemeet, and other platforms as approved by NSBSD. Contract Period: July 01, 2020 through June 30, 2021. Total MOA not to exceed \$55,000.00 with travel.

Please note: This contract is funded thru the special education budget code. Grant funds have been approved but the grant awards have not been received. Once the award is received and the budget is developed in Tyler, grant funds will be used for this service as outline in Indian Ed, Title IV (Social/emotional & Trauma informed support) and ANEP.

Funding Sources and Contract Amount:

Contracted Services	Account Code	Amount
Professional and Technical Services	100.200.220.000.410	\$55,000.00

Proposed Motion:

"I move that the NSBSD Board of Education approve the above \$10,000 and greater proposal for EdTech Infusion, as described in this memo and attachments."

Moved by ______ Seconded by ______

Vote_____